For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX4298 and MAX4299 are audio system ICs
designed for single +5V applications. The MAX4299
features a stereo headphone driver, a microphone
amplifier, and a +3.3V linear regulator; the MAX4298
features the stereo headphone driver only. The

PSRR vs. Frequency
19-1743; Rev 1; 2/01
Ordering Information
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX4298EUB -40ºC to +85°C 10 µMAX
MAX4298ESD -40ºC to +85°C 14 SO
MAX4299EWP -40ºC to +85°C 20 SO
MAX4299EUE -40ºC to +85°C 16 TSSOP
Pin Configurations
100 1k 10k 100k
FREQUENCY (Hz)
PS
RR
 (d
B)
-50
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-60
-70
-80
M
AX
42
98
/9
-1
3
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
查询MAX4298供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M
A
X
4
2
9
8
/M
A
X
4
2
9
9
Ultra-High PSRR Stereo Drivers +
Microphone Amp + 100mA Linear Regulator
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = SVCC = +5V, RL = ∞ on all outputs, CBYPASS = 1µF, CBIAS = 1µF, CREG = 10µF (MAX4299), TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless other-
wise noted. Load resistors (RL) are terminated to 2.25V. Typical values are at TA = +25°C. Specifications apply to both MAX4298 and
MAX4299, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to